

## San Antonio Water System

Run Date 04/23/2021

Solicitation Vendor

Prepared By: Florinda Gonzales

Solicitation No : CO-00414

Job # : 20-7011

Contract No : CO-00414-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Park Forest Water Main Improvements

Time And Date: April 23, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

						CO-00414 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00414 - 2_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00414 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00414 - 4_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			CO-00414 - 5_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	sov	ltem Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 103.1	General Water Bid Items	Item	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	12	\$240.00	\$10.00	12	\$120.00	\$5.00	12	\$60.00	\$70.47	12	\$845.64	\$8.00	12	\$96.00
	2 103.3	General Water Bid Items		Remove Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$20.00	48	\$960.00	\$5.00	48	\$240.00	\$10.00	48	\$480.00	\$85.59	48	\$4,108.32	\$8.00	48	\$384.00
	3 203.1	General Water Bid Items		Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$5.00	346	\$1,730.00	\$20.00	346	\$6,920.00	\$10.00	346	\$3,460.00	\$4.43	346		\$17.00	346	\$5,882.00
	4 205.4	General Water Bid Items	_	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (3" Comp.Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$23.00	3,460	\$79,580.00	\$20.00	3,460	\$69,200.00	\$23.00	3,460	\$79,580.00	\$24.43	3,460	\$84,527.80	\$89.00	3,460	\$307,940.00
	5 206.1	General Water Bid Items		Asphalt Treated Base (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$65.00	1,320	\$85,800.00	\$80.00	1,320	\$105,600.00	\$72.00	1,320	\$95,040.00	\$133.19	1,320	\$175,810.80	\$86.00	1,320	\$113,520.00
	6 208.1	General Water Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable AsphalticPavement (3" Depth)	SY	\$13.50	2,040	\$27,540.00	\$10.00	2,040	\$20,400.00	\$12.00	2,040	\$24,480.00	\$11.89	2,040	\$24,255.60	\$40.00	2,040	\$81,600.00
	7 413.1	General Water Bid Items		Flowable Fill (COSA Spec)	CY	\$140.00	1,500	\$210,000.00	\$100.00	1,500	\$150,000.00	\$150.00	1,500	\$225,000.00	\$139.86	1,500	\$209,790.00	\$180.00	1,500	\$270,000.00
	8 500.1	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$60.00	12	\$720.00	\$50.00	12	\$600.00	\$50.00	12	\$600.00	\$181.59	12	\$2,179.08	\$48.00	12	\$576.00
	9 502.1	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.00	6	\$720.00	\$200.00	6	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	6	\$600.00	\$221.94	6	\$1,331.64	\$108.00	6	\$648.00
1	0 515.1	General Water Bid Items		Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$35.00	55	\$1,925.00	\$30.00	55	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	55	\$1,925.00	\$139.05	55	\$7,647.75	\$42.00	55	\$2,310.00
1	1 520.1	General Water Bid Items		Hydromulching (COSA Spec)	SY	\$2.00	425	\$850.00	\$10.00	425	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	425	\$1,275.00	\$20.24	425	\$8,602.00	\$4.00	425	\$1,700.00
1:	2 530.1	General Water Bid Items		Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$33,972.06	1	\$33,972.06	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00
1:	3 535.1	General Water Bid Items		4 Inch Wide Yellow Line	LF	\$2.00	635	\$1,270.00	\$5.00	635	\$3,175.00	\$3.00	635	\$1,905.00	\$3.04	635	\$1,930.40	\$8.00	635	\$5,080.00
1-	4 535.2	General Water Bid Items		4 Inch Wide White Line	LF	\$2.00	50	\$100.00	\$10.00	50	\$500.00	\$3.00	50	\$150.00	\$3.02	50	\$151.00	\$8.00	50	\$400.00
1:	5 535.4	General Water Bid Items		8 Inch Wide White Line	LF	\$3.50	295	\$1,032.50	\$10.00	295	\$2,950.00	\$5.00	295	\$1,475.00	\$7.08	295	\$2,088.60	\$18.00	295	\$5,310.00
1	6 535.X	General Water Bid Items		10 Inch Wide Black Line	LF	\$5.00	1,160	\$5,800.00	\$10.00	1,160	\$11,600.00	\$6.00	1,160	\$6,960.00	\$8.35	1,160	\$9,686.00	\$24.00	1,160	\$27,840.00
1	7 535.7	General Water Bid Items		Left White Arrow	EA	\$250.00	1	\$250.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$303.53	1	\$303.53	\$270.00	1	\$270.00
1	8 535.7	General Water Bid Items		24 Inch Wide White Line	LF	\$10.00	715	\$7,150.00	\$20.00	715	\$14,300.00	\$12.00	715	\$8,580.00	\$15.18	715	\$10,853.70	\$38.00	715	\$27,170.00
1:	9 537.6	General Water Bid Items		Pavement marker (Type I-C)	EA	\$10.00	36	\$360.00	\$20.00	36	\$720.00	\$40.00	36	\$1,440.00	\$20.24	36	\$728.64	\$4.00	36	\$144.00
2	0 537.8	General Water Bid Items		Pavement marker (Type II-A-A)	EA	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$40.00	20	\$800.00	\$12.65	20	\$253.00	\$4.00	20	\$80.00
2	1 537.8	General Water Bid Items		Right White Arrow	EA	\$250.00	1	\$250.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$303.53	1	\$303.53	\$270.00	1	\$270.00
2	2 540	General Water Bid Items		Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and Water Pollution	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$40,662.09	1	\$40,662.09	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
2	3 550	General Water Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$5.00	2,424	\$12,120.00	\$1.00	2,424	\$2,424.00	\$1.00	2,424	\$2,424.00	\$11.62	2,424	\$28,166.88	\$10.00	2,424	\$24,240.00
	4 801.3	General Water Bid Items		Level IIB Protective Fencing Tree Trunk	LF	\$25.00	144	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	144	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	144	\$2,880.00	\$25.24	144	, , , , , , , ,	\$10.00	144	\$1,440.00
	25 814	General Water Bid Items		12" DI Waterline, Restraint Joint	LF	\$154.00	650	\$100,100.00	\$120.00	650	\$78,000.00	\$120.00	650	\$78,000.00	\$124.73	650		\$98.00	650	\$63,700.00
	814	General Water Bid Items		16" DI Waterline, Restraint Joint	LF	\$198.00	55	\$10,890.00	\$200.00	55	\$11,000.00	\$160.00	55	\$8,800.00	\$179.48	55		\$164.00	55	\$9,020.00
	27 814	General Water Bid Items		20" DI Waterline, Restraint Joint	LF	\$235.00	10	\$2,350.00	\$300.00	10	\$3,000.00	\$195.00	10	\$1,950.00	\$489.48	10		\$199.00	10	\$1,990.00
2	8 814	General Water Bid Items		24" DI Waterline, Restraint Joint	LF	\$240.00	1,558	\$373,920.00	\$300.00	1,558	\$467,400.00	\$230.00	1,558	\$358,340.00	\$290.66	1,558		\$278.00	1,558	\$433,124.00
	9 814	General Water Bid Items		30" DI Waterline, Restraint Joint	LF	\$330.00	146	\$48,180.00	\$400.00	146	\$58,400.00	\$380.00	146	\$55,480.00	\$364.05	146	, ,	\$296.00	146	\$43,216.00
	818	General Water Bid Items		8" C900 PVC Waterline, Restraint Joint	LF	\$125.00	30	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	30	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00	\$182.21	30		\$88.00	30	\$2,640.00
	1 828	General Water Bid Items		8" Gate Valve	EA	\$4,050.00	2	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$3,600.00	\$3,812.30	2	\$7,624.60	\$3,200.00	2	\$6,400.00
	2 828	General Water Bid Items		12" Gate Valve	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	2	\$5,400.00	\$4,830.39	2	\$9,660.78	\$3,800.00	2	\$7,600.00
	3 828	General Water Bid Items		16" Gate Valve	EA	\$10,700.00	1	\$10,700.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$15,700.00	1	\$15,700.00		1	\$10,768.24	\$8,900.00	1	\$8,900.00
	14 830	General Water Bid Items		20" Butterfly Valve	EA	\$11,800.00	1	\$11,800.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,500.00	1	\$20,500.00	\$15,607.75	1	\$15,607.75	\$13,500.00	1	\$13,500.00
	15 830	General Water Bid Items		24" Butterfly Valve	EA	\$17,800.00	4	\$71,200.00	\$18,000.00	4	\$72,000.00	\$30,500.00	4	\$122,000.00		4	\$71,701.12	\$18,000.00	4	\$72,000.00
	6 831	General Water Bid Items		30" Butterfly Valve	EA	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$49,000.00	1	\$49,000.00		1	\$32,392.38	\$27,400.00	1	\$27,400.00
	834.1	General Water Bid Items		Fire Hydrant	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	1	\$5,600.00	\$6,286.08	1	\$6,286.08	\$7,600.00	1	\$7,600.00
	8 836	General Water Bid Items		Grey-Iron and Ductile-Iron Fittings	TN	\$3,000.00	17	\$50,400.00	\$6,000.00	17	\$100,800.00	\$6,000.00	17	\$100,800.00	\$5,584.22	17	\$93,814.90	\$13,500.00	17	\$226,800.00
	9 840	General Water Bid Items		8" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$2,550.00	2	\$5,100.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00	\$4,015.50	2	\$8,031.00	\$4,300.00	2	\$8,600.00
	0 840	General Water Bid Items		12" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$2,750.00	3	\$8,250.00	\$4,000.00	3	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	3	\$8,400.00	\$4,168.53	3	\$12,505.59	\$7,500.00	3	\$22,500.00
4	1 840	General Water Bid Items		16" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$3,700.00	3	\$11,100.00	\$6,000.00	3	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$4,661.77	3	\$13,985.31	\$12,300.00	3	\$36,900.00



## San Antonio Water System

Run Date 04/23/2021

Solicitation Vendor

42 840	General Water Bid Items	20" Water Tie-Ins	FA	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,273.89	1	\$5,273.89	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
43 841	General Water Bid Items	12" Water Hydrostatic Pressure Test	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$5,261.78	1	\$5,261.78	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
44 841	General Water Bid Items	16" Water Hydrostatic Pressure Test	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,676.60	1	\$2,676.60	\$5,400.00	1	\$5,400.00
45 841	General Water Bid Items	24" Water Hydrostatic Pressure Test	EA	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	4	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	4	\$18,000.00	\$2,947.07	4	\$11,788.28	\$4,800.00	4	\$19,200.00
46 841	General Water Bid Items	30" Water Hydrostatic Pressure Test	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,004.08	1	\$3,004.08	\$7,800.00	1	\$7,800.00
47 844	General Water Bid Items	2" Blowoff, Temporary	EA	\$2,500.00	6	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	6	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	6	\$9,000.00	\$3,243.53	6	\$19,461.18	\$2,800.00	6	\$16,800.00
48 844	General Water Bid Items	4" Blowoff, Temporary	EA	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$13,904.79	1	\$13,904.79	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
49 844	General Water Bid Items	4" Blowoff, Permanent	EA	\$14,500.00	1	\$14,500.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00	\$9,972.23	1	\$9,972.23	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00
50 846	General Water Bid Items	1" Combination Air/Vaccum Release Valve	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$3,936.79	1	\$3,936.79	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00
51 846	General Water Bid Items	2" Combination Air/Vaccum Release Valve	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$7,825.02	1	\$7,825.02	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00
52 3000	General Water Bid Items	Removal, Transportation, and Disposal of 8" to 16"AC Pipe	LF	\$40.00	130	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	130	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	130	\$2,600.00	\$88.77	130	\$11,540.10	\$70.00	130	\$9,100.00
53 100	General Water Bid Items	Mobilization (Maximum 10% of Subtotal A)	LS	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$145,000.00	1	\$145,000.00	\$163,760.00	1	\$163,760.00	\$170,000.00	1	\$170,000.00
54 101	General Water Bid Items	Preparing Right of Way (Maximum 5% of Subtotal A)	LS	\$62,500.00	1	\$62,500.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$72,000.00	1	\$72,000.00	\$81,884.00	1	\$81,884.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
55 SP100	General Water Bid Items	Intermediate Demobilization/Remobilization	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$50,588.70	1	\$50,588.70	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
			Total			\$1,519,237.50			\$1,607,189.00			\$1,668,084.00			\$1,933,927.17			\$2,347,690.00
Calendar Days To Complete	e : 240		As Read		\$	1,456,737.50		\$	1,607,189.00		\$	1,668,069.00		\$	1,933,927.17		\$	2,347,690.00